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Officlal Congress language

The official language of the Congress is English.

The Symposium for Nurses will be in Italian.

Certliflcation

A Certificate of Attendance will be available for all
participants at the end of the Congress. The Congress
has been granted 7 Italian (ECM) credits. European
(CME) accreditation has been requested.

Hotel Reservation

Rooms of various categories are available in
the Congress area. For hotel rates, categories
and location please contact the organizing
secretariat.

Reglstration fees

Before From

February 28t 2013 |  March O1st 2013
Physicians € 350 € 450
Trainees* € 100 €150
Nurses € 100 € 150

All payments (VAT 21% excluded)

*Certification from Training Director to be sent
by fax +(39) 06-36306897

Register online at
www.endoliveroma.it

Liability and Cancellation policy: cancellation and
refund of registration fees.

Notice of cancellation or substitution must be made
in writing or by fax to the Congress Secretariat.
Refunds will be made after the meeting.

Cancellations made:

Before January 11th 2013 100 % refund

Before March 11th 2013 50 % refund

After March 12t 2013 No refund

The Congress Secretariat, GRUPPO SC, will not bear
any responsibility for accidents, injuries, loss or
damage to persons or properties, delays or
modifications in the program, caused by unforeseen
circumstances.
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Quest Faculty:

BARON, Todd H. (Rochester, MN, USA)
DEVIERE Jacques (Brussels, Belgium)
GIOVANNINI Marc (Marseille, France)
MAY Andrea (Wiesbaden, Germany)
NAVARRETE Claudio (Santiago, Chile)
NEUHAUS Horst (DUsseldorf, Germany)
REDDY Nageshwar (Hyderabad, India)
SANTO Erwin (Tel Aviv, Israel)

YAHAGI Naohisa (Tokyo, Japan)
ZAMBELLI Alessandro (Crema, Italy)

Live Video Demonstrations from the Endoscopy Unit
to the Auditorium of the Policlinico A. Gemelli (Catholic
University, Rome) will demonstrate the following
procedures (according to the patients available):

ERCP Room

® Biliary and pancreatic sphincterotomy
e Stones extraction

e Biliary and pancreatic stent placement
e Cholangioscopy

® Pancreatoscopy

® Endoluminal radiotherapy

e Treatment of pancreatic cysts

e Biliary lithotripsy

Qastro/Colon Room

Treatment of gastrointestinal bleeding
Sclerotherapy and band ligation of varices
Esophageal dilation and stenting
Diagnostic and therapeutic colonoscopy
Endoscopic mucosal resection (EMR)
Endoscopic submucosal dissection (ESD)
Radiofrequency ablation (RFA) of Barrett's esophagus
Endoscopic fundoplication

Peroral endoscopic myotomy (POEM)
Mucomyotomy for Zenker’s diverticulum
Capsule endoscopy

Diagnostic and therapeutic device-assisted
enteroscopy

® Confocal endomicroscopy

Echoendoscopy Room

e Diagnostic and therapeutic EUS

THURSDAY - MAY 091+ 2013

08.30-09.00

09.00-10.30

10.30-11.00

11.00-11.20

11.20-12.30

12.30-13.30

12.30-13.30

13.30-14.30

14.30-16.00

16.00-16.20

16.20-17.30

17.30-17.50

17.50-18.30

Welcome address

1st Session: Live Video Demonstrations
Moderators: E. Buscarini - A. Gablbriell
H. Neuhaus

Lecture: “State of the art of Endoscopic
Submucosal Dissection in Eastern
Countries” - N. Yahagi

Lecture: “State of the art of Endoscopic
Submucosal Dissection in Western
Countries” - H. Neuhaus

Coffee Break

2nd Session: Live Video Demonstrations
Moderators: J. Deviere - E. Di Giulio
- A. Gasbarrini

Satellite Symposium for Nurses
(in Italian) Moderator: A. Di Gemma

Mini-Symposium: “Management of
Pancreatic Collections”

Moderators: E. Santo - P.A. Testoni
“Endoscopic approach to fluid
collections” - J. Deviere

"Endoscopic necrosectomy” - T. Baron
“Percutaneous access and
debridement/necrosectomy”

- C. Navarrete

“Surgical approach” - S. Alfieri

Lunch Break

3rd Session: Live Video Demonstrations
Moderators: M. Conio - G. Di Matteo
- C. Navarrete

Coffee Break

4inh Session: Live Video Demonstrations
Moderators: T. Baron - F. Bazzoli - M.
Del Piano

Lecture: “ A comprehensive approach
to digestive endoscopy: the experience
of the Asian Institute of
Gastroenterology” - N. Reddy

COOK Medical Symposium:
Evolution ® - Meeting the Biliary
Challenge
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09.00-10.30

10.30-10.50

10.560-11.20

11.20-12.40

12.40-13.00

13.00-13.30

13.30-14.15

14.15-15.40

156.40-16.00

16.00-16.30

16.30-18.00

18.00

5th Session: Live Video Demonstrations
Moderators: G. Delle Fave - A. May
- A. Repici

Lecture: “The black-box has become
transparent: present and future of small
bowel endoscopy” - A. May

Coffee Break

6th Session: Live Video Demonstrations
Moderators: L. Cipolletta - M. Giovannini
- M. Zill

Lecture: "State of the art of Barrett's
Esophagus, what has changed
with RFA” - H. Neuhaus

Plenary discussion with the experts on
patients treated on day 1

Lunch Break

7th Session: Live Video Demonstrations
Moderators: C. Fabbri - A. Malesci
- N. Reddy

"EUS-guided drainage of the bile ducts:
indications, techniques and results"
- M. Giovannini

Coffee Break

8th Session: Live Video Demonstrations
Moderators: R. Conigliaro - |. Stroppa
- A. Zambelli

Closing remarks

“ Y roma




