## **GENERAL INFORMATION**

#### **Course Director**

Guido Costamagna

## **Local Faculty**

Sergio Alfieri Alessandra Bizzotto Ivo Boskoski Giovanni Cammarota Paola Cesaro Francesco Maria Di Matteo Pietro Familiari

Michele Marchese Margareth Martino Monica Pandolfi Vincenzo Perri Lucio Petruzziello Maria Elena Riccioni Cristiano Spada Andrea Tringali

## **Congress Venue**

Alberto Larghi

Università Cattolica del Sacro Cuore Policlinico A. Gemelli Auditorium Largo F. Vito, 1 - 00168 Roma (Italy)

# **Congress Coordinator**

Mrs. Raffaella Aragona

## **Congress Organization**

Gruppo SC - StudioCongressi Servizi per la Comunicazione
Via N. Colajanni 4 - 00191 Roma, Italia

Tel. +(39)-06 3290250 - fax +(39)-06 36306897 www.endoliveroma.it - info@endoliveroma.it

# Official Congress language

The official language of the Congress is English. The Symposium for Nurses will be in Italian.

#### Certification

A Certificate of Attendance will be available for all participants at the end of the Congress. The Congress has been granted 7 Italian (ECM) credits. European (CME) accreditation has been requested.

## GENERAL INFORMATION

#### **Hotel Reservation**

Rooms of various categories are available in the Congress area. For hotel rates, categories and location please contact the organizing secretariat.

## Registration fees

	Before February 28th 2013	From March 01st 2013
Physicians	€ 350	€ 450
Trainees*	€ 100	€ 150
Nurses	€ 100	€ 150

All payments (VAT 21% excluded)

\*Certification from Training Director to be sent by fax +(39) 06-36306897

# Register online at www.endoliveroma.it

Liability and Cancellation policy: cancellation and refund of registration fees.

Notice of cancellation or substitution must be made in writing or by fax to the Congress Secretariat. Refunds will be made after the meeting.

## Cancellations made:

Before January 11th 2013	100 % refund
Before March 11th 2013	50 % refund
After March 12th 2013	No refund

The Congress Secretariat, GRUPPO SC, will not bear any responsibility for accidents, injuries, loss or damage to persons or properties, delays or modifications in the program, caused by unforeseen circumstances.









9th and 10th
May 2013

Venue: Auditorium
Catholic University Rome
Policiinico A.Gemelii

Course Director Guido Costamagna

www.endoliveroma.it

# **SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM**

## **Guest Faculty:**

BARON, Todd H. (Rochester, MN, USA) DEVIERE Jacques (Brussels, Belgium) GIOVANNINI Marc (Marseille, France) MAY Andrea (Wiesbaden, Germany) NAVARRETE Claudio (Santiago, Chile) NEUHAUS Horst (Düsseldorf, Germany) REDDY Nageshwar (Hyderabad, India) SANTO Erwin (Tel Aviv, Israel) YAHAGI Naohisa (Tokyo, Japan) ZAMBELLI Alessandro (Crema, Italy)

Live Video Demonstrations from the Endoscopy Unit to the Auditorium of the Policlinico A. Gemelli (Catholic University, Rome) will demonstrate the following procedures (according to the patients available):

#### **ERCP Room**

- Biliary and pancreatic sphincterotomy
- Stones extraction
- Biliary and pancreatic stent placement
- Cholangioscopy
- Pancreatoscopy
- Endoluminal radiotherapy
- Treatment of pancreatic cysts
- Biliary lithotripsy

#### **Gastro/Colon Room**

- Treatment of gastrointestinal bleeding
- Sclerotherapy and band ligation of varices
- Esophageal dilation and stenting
- Diagnostic and therapeutic colonoscopy
- Endoscopic mucosal resection (EMR)
- Endoscopic submucosal dissection (ESD)
- Radiofrequency ablation (RFA) of Barrett's esophagus
- Endoscopic fundoplication
- Peroral endoscopic myotomy (POEM)
- Mucomyotomy for Zenker's diverticulum
- Capsule endoscopy
- Diagnostic and therapeutic device-assisted enteroscopy
- Confocal endomicroscopy

#### **Echoendoscopy Room**

Diagnostic and therapeutic EUS

#### **THURSDAY - MAY 09TH 2013**

11101100711	1111/11 00111 2010
08.30-09.00	Welcome address
09.00-10.30	1st Session: Live Video Demonstrations Moderators: E. Buscarini - A. Gabbrielli H. Neuhaus
10.30-11.00	Lecture: "State of the art of Endoscopic Submucosal Dissection in Eastern Countries" - N. Yahagi Lecture: "State of the art of Endoscopic Submucosal Dissection in Western Countries" - H. Neuhaus
11.00-11.20	Coffee Break
11.20-12.30	2 <sub>nd</sub> Session: Live Video Demonstrations Moderators: J. Devière - E. Di Giulio - A. Gasbarrini
12.30-13.30	Satellite Symposium for Nurses (in Italian) Moderator: A. Di Gemma
12.30-13.30	Mini-Symposium: "Management of Pancreatic Collections" Moderators: E. Santo - P.A. Testoni "Endoscopic approach to fluid collections" - J. Devière "Endoscopic necrosectomy" - T. Baron "Percutaneous access and debridement/necrosectomy" - C. Navarrete "Surgical approach" - S. Alfieri
13.30-14.30	Lunch Break
14.30-16.00	3rd Session: Live Video Demonstrations Moderators: M. Conio - G. Di Matteo - C. Navarrete
16.00-16.20	Coffee Break
16.20-17.30	4th Session: Live Video Demonstrations Moderators: T. Baron - F. Bazzoli - M. Del Piano
17.30-17.50	Lecture: "A comprehensive approach to digestive endoscopy: the experience of the Asian Institute of Gastroenterology" - N. Reddy
17.50-18.30	COOK Medical Symposium: Evolution ® – Meeting the Biliary Challenge

## FRIDAY - MAY 10th 2013

09.00-10.30	5th Session: Live Video Demonstrations Moderators: G. Delle Fave - A. May - A. Repici
10.30-10.50	Lecture: "The black-box has become transparent: present and future of small bowel endoscopy" - <b>A. May</b>
10.50-11.20	Coffee Break
11.20-12.40	6th Session: Live Video Demonstrations Moderators: L. Cipolletta - M. Giovannini - M. Zilli
12.40-13.00	Lecture: "State of the art of Barrett's Esophagus, what has changed with RFA" - <b>H. Neuhaus</b>
13.00-13.30	Plenary discussion with the experts on patients treated on day 1
13.30-14.15	Lunch Break
14.15-15.40	7th Session: Live Video Demonstrations Moderators: C. Fabbri - A. Malesci - N. Reddy
15.40-16.00	"EUS-guided drainage of the bile ducts: indications, techniques and results" - M. Giovannini
16.00-16.30	Coffee Break
16.30-18.00	8th Session: Live Video Demonstrations Moderators: R. Conigliaro - I. Stroppa - A. Zambelli
18,00	Closing remarks

